[Commending Glynn Moses.]

Resolution commending Glynn Moses, upon her retirement, for her 33 years of dedicated service at the San Francisco General Hospital Community Health Network.

WHEREAS, the city and county of San Francisco is extremely honored to recognize Glynn Moses on the occasion of her retirement; and

WHEREAS, for thirty three (33) years Glynn Moses has demonstrated an untiring commitment by consistently displaying the high levels of professionalism, effectiveness, and attention to detail to meet the needs of the Elective Admitting/Tar Control nine years, Supervisor of Outpatient and Medi-cal four years, Psychiatry eight years and Intake Eligibility Worker for ten years and the Department of Social Services two years; and,

WHEREAS, Glynn Moses has contributed to the spirit of San Francisco General Hospital Community Health Network through her good sense of humor, dedication; and,

WHEREAS, Glynn Moses has contributed to the smooth operation for Tar control and Elective Admissions; and,

WHEREAS, Glynn Moses has earned the gratitude and heartfelt appreciation of the staff at San Francisco hospital and we wish her much success, lots of fun, traveling, cooking, and no more driving seventy miles of commuting from Novato on a daily basis Monday through Friday; and, therefore be it,

RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisor of San Francisco honor and appreciate Glynn Moses for her thirty three years of outstanding service to the Citizens of our City and wish her much success upon her retirement.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	021306	Date Passed:
	ending Glynn Moses, upor General Hospital Commu	n her retirement, for her 33 years of dedicated service at unity Health Network.
July 29, 200	2 Board of Supervisors —	– ADOPTED
	Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, D Newsom, Peskin, Sando	Oaly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, oval, Yee
	File No. 021306	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 29, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young
	AUS 0 8 2002	Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved